

**PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT
for 12 months of 2013**

		Form under OKUD	CODES	
		Date (year, month, day)	0710002	
			21	02
			2014	
Company	Mechel Open Joint Stock Company	under RNNBO	14582388	
TIN		TIN	7703370008/997550001	
Activity	Investments into securities	under OKVED	65.23.1	
Form of legal entity's incorporation				
	Joint private and foreign			
Open Joint Stock Company	/ ownership	under OKOPF/OKFS	47	34
Unit of measurement: thous. RUB		under OKEI	384 (385)	

Notes	Name of Indicator	Code	January - December 2013	January - December 2012
1	2	3	4	5
	Revenues			
	Including:	2110	3 748 161	25 703 499
	Proceeds (nett) from export sales of goods, products, works, services (excluded of VAT, excise and similar mandatory deductibles)	2111	85 496	33 629
	own products		-	-
	bought-in goods		-	-
	performance of works		-	-
	rendering services		2 466	25 357
	other operating income		83 030	8 272
	Proceeds (nett) from domestic sales of goods, products, works, services (excluded of VAT, excise and similar mandatory deductibles)	2112	3 662 665	25 669 870
	own products		-	-
	bought-in goods		-	-
	performance of works		-	-
	rendering services		2 321 298	2 679 302
	other operating income		1 341 367	22 990 568
	Cost of sales			
	Including:	2120	(92 408)	(49 396)
	The cost of exported goods , products, works, services	2121	(85 307)	(16 831)
	own products		-	-
	bought-in goods		-	-
	performance of works		-	-
	rendering services		(2 217)	(16 731)
	other cash cost		(83 090)	(100)
	Cost of domestically sold goods, products, works, services	2122	(7 101)	(32 565)
	domestic manufacture products		-	-
	purchased goods		-	-
	work performance		-	-
	rendering of service		(6 801)	(32 565)
	Other cash cost		(300)	-
	Gross profit (loss)	2100	3 655 753	25 654 103
	Selling expenses	2210	-	-
	Executive expenses	2220	(1 019 068)	(1 175 900)
	Profit (loss) on sales	2200	2 636 685	24 478 203
	Participation capital	2310	-	-
	Interest receivable	2320	1 416 754	447 826
	interest payable	2330	(11 706 367)	(9 090 202)
10.1.	Other profits	2340	73 951	2 511 520
10.2.	Other losses	2350	(20 327 103)	(356 977)
	Profit(loss) before tax	2300	(27 906 080)	17 990 370
	Current income tax	2410	1 851 350	-
	including Permanent tax liabilities (assets)	2421	3 892 214	(235 295)
11.	Changes in deferred tax liabilities	2430	105 226	(67 046)
11.	Changes in deferred tax assets	2450	265	1 330 411
	Other			
10.3.	Including:	2460	(1 854 067)	(72 628)
	Income tax extra payment (overpayment) due to misstatements (deficiencies) revealed in previous accounting (tax) periods not influencing current income tax	2461	253	-

	Single tax on imputed earnings	2462	-	-
	Tax amount deducted and paid by tax agent from received dividends	2463	-	(72 571)
	Other similar payments from revenue	2464	(2 716)	(57)
	Incom tax distribution within the consolidated taxpayers' group	2465	(1 851 604)	-
	Net profit(loss)	2400	(27 803 306)	19 181 107

Notes	Name of Indicator	Code	January - December 2013	January - December 2012
1	2	3	4	5
	FOR REFERENCE			
	Surplus on revaluation of fixed assets not included into net profit (loss) of the period	2510	-	-
	Surplus on other operations not included into net profit (loss) of the period	2520	-	-
	Surplus on other operations not included into net profit (loss) of the period	2500	(27 803 306)	19 181 107
	Total profit/loss of the period		-	-
	Provisional profits tax expense		5 849 055	927 468
	Basic eamings (loss) per share	2900	-	-
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share	2910	-	-

Director _____
 (signature) (clarification of signature)

**Korzhov Oleg
 Viktorovich**

Chief Accountant _____
 (signature)(signature clarification)

**KalyadinaTatyana
 Anatolevna**

February 21, 2014